GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2830.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 11™ MARCH, 2020.

DEVELOPING PRODUCT SPECIFIC CLUSTERS
2830. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiforsar vg 3gANT A
(@) the schemes being formulated by the Government to develop product specific clusters in 50 sectors with high manufacturing potential;

(b) the State-wise details of the funds allocated by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government plans to take special steps in this regard in all the States including Haryana; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
arforera wa 3gher 74T (4 dipy airen)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): Manufacturing in various sectors is handled by Ministries/Departments as per allocation of business rules. Ministries formulate action plans, programmes/schemes and policies for the sectors being dealt by them.
This Department does not maintain information on the Schemes formulated by the line Ministries.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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